

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(S) No. 4563 of 2013
With
W.P.(S) No. 773 of 2014

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE S.N. PATHAK

For the Petitioner : Ms. Subha Jha, Advocate
For the Respondent-State : Mr. Manish Mishra, GP-V
Mr. Rahul Kamlesh, AC to GA-II

13/ 01.02.2023 Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks some time to file rejoinder to the counter affidavit.

Put up both these matters after eight weeks to file rejoinder.

(Dr. S. N. Pathak, J.)

R.Kr.