

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S). No. 4563 of 2013

Project Girls High School, Taljhari, through its
Secretary, Sri John Hembrum Petitioner
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Ors. Respondents

With
W.P.(S). No. 773 of 2014

Raman Kumari Petitioner
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Ors. Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioners : None
For the Respondents : Ms. Varsha Ramsisari, AC to GP-V

15/ 16.02.2026 Order dated 18.09.2025 reads as follows:

"14/Dated:18.09.2025

This is a case of 2013 and today is 14th day of hearing and still learned counsel for the petitioner is seeking time for arguing the case, this is very unfortunate.

However, with a view to give last opportunity, list this case on 14.10.2025."

2. In spite of the said order, today none appears for the petitioners in both these cases.
3. With a view to give last indulgence, list on 24.02.2026.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

16th February, 2026
Kunal/-