

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S) No.4563 of 2013

With

W.P(S) No. 773 of 2014

--

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

--

For the Petitioner(s) : Ms. Subha Jha, Advocate

For the Resp.- State : A.C to G.P-V

--

16/24.02.2026

Due to bereavement in the family of arguing
counsel for the petitioner, list these cases on 10.03.2026.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

24th February, 2026

Jk